RESOLUTION

CREATING TEMPORARY NO PARKING ZONES FOR THE 2023 ROCK THE RIDGE **EVENT MAY 6, 2023**

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
At a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Ne held via videoconference in said Town on the da P.M., prevailing time.			
The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Bett following roll was taken:	ez, and upon roll b	eing called	l, the
	PRESEN	<u>T</u>	ABSENT
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member Alex Baer			
Council Member Esi Lewis			
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis			
The following resolution was offered by Council M			
moved its adoption, seconded by Council Member_		, to wi	t:
enact a temporary one-day no parking ordinance in safety, logistical, and organizational reasons; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Paltz has resolved to enact a temporary no-parking Testimonial Gateway (see map) on May 6, 2023 from the posted with No Parking signs and enforced by the posted with No Parking signs and enforced by the safety of the posted with No Parking signs and enforced by the safety of the posted with No Parking signs and enforced by the safety of the posted with No Parking signs and enforced by the safety of the posted with No Parking signs and enforced by the safety of the posted with No Parking signs and enforced by the safety of the posted with No Parking signs and enforced by the pos	he Town Board of area in the area aro om 4 AM to 11:59	the Town ound the PM with the	of New ne area to
VOTE	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN
Supervisor Neil Bettez		11111	
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member Alex Baer			
Council Member Esi Lewis			
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis			
The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.			
Rosanna Rosenkranse, Town Clerk	Date		